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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 61

 1,092 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,166 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,166 

 734 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 153 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANN BRUIJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BLIMSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRIURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY D. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. CLANDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PERAGINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 8 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  938 

Unrecorded  228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 62

 882 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 37 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  922 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  922 

 661 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 126 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FERRANTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. ELLICOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS MARKAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR. JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCARLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. SHARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ROBILUTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KASEGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. PAUL BERNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPSON AIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  828 

Unrecorded  94 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 63

 3,134 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 291 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,441 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,441 

 2,136 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 502 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN THORSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK WOROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. WONICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D'ARAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT PRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 9 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEFELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 63

 1 MICHAEL ELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE ROBILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PONCHO CARVANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HOEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANE HANIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESSLEEY KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,770 

Unrecorded  671 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 64

 5,247 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 486 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,751 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,751 

 3,995 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 744 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON L. KANDRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUL REHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOUDJIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW QU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CASSANDRA N. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTHY BADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE KNIEJEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN M. ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANDRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN T. BREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDERICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR L. BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA KLENTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 64

 1 JOSEPH ADDABO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHYNN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIRABELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIA M. SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 14 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS VANEYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN FREDKOWSKYJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE SCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CARTWRITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRY TROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY A. LESCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CRANFORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Assembly District 64

 2 WILLIAM DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,928 

Unrecorded  823 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 10,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 887 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,280 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,280 

 7,526 DAVID M. CARR (REPUBLICAN)

 1,525 DAVID M. CARR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON L. KANDRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUL REHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GOUDJIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN THORSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW QU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN BRUIJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BLIMSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FERRANTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. ELLICOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CASSANDRA N. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRIURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DOWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS MARKAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTHY BADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE KNIEJEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN M. ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANDRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK WOROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN T. BREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR. JEROME (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDERICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. WONICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR L. BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY D. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA KLENTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCARLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D'ARAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT PRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. SHARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ROBILUTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 7 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DIXON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 1 KATHYNN HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. CLANDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KASEGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BOBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PERAGINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIRABELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIA M. SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 35 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEFELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE ROBILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS VANEYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CASALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PONCHO CARVANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. PAUL BERNHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HOEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RILEY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

Page 11 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Total for Member of the City Council (50th Council District) - Richmond County

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN FREDKOWSKYJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE SCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROY MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMPSON AIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAHANY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANE HANIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA NAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CARTWRITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRY TROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY A. LESCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 153 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESSLEEY KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CRANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,464 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (50th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:47:43PM

Unrecorded  1,816 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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